| FOIDO | 0004106 |
|--|--|
| (Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) | 000104348680 |
| (City/State/Zip/Phone #) | , 06/25/0701002009 ** 35.00 |
| ertified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: | FILED 07 JUN 21 PH 4: 54 SECRE FARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA |
| Office Use Only | Bri g Withdrawal R |

ł



June 14, 2007

Suite 2800 1100 Peachtree St. Atlanta, GA 30309-4530 t 404 815 6500 f 404 815 6555 www.KilpatrickStockton.com

direct dial 404-685-6783 direct fax 404-541-3433 DHill@KilpatrickStockton.com

VIA OVERNIGHT COURIER

Secretary of State of Florida Corporations Division Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: MULTI STEP FILING

RECEIVED 07 JUN 22 AH 8: 00

1. Resubmission of Qualification forms for Chipper Corporation (d/b/a Chipper Acquisition Corporation)

2. Filing Notice of Merger withdrawing TALX Corporation and changing the name of Chipper Acquisition to TALX Corporation

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to your notice, a copy of which is attached hereto, I am hereby resubmitting the qualification documents for Chipper Corporation, which for the purposes of qualifying will use the name Chipper Acquisition Corporation.

Once the company has qualified, we need to immediately change its name to TALX Corporation. On May 15, 2007, Chipper Corporation (d/b/a in Florida as Chipper Acquisition Corporation) merged with TALX Corporation, a Missouri corporation also qualified in the State of Florida, with Chipper being the surviving corporation. As a result of and part of the merger, Chipper Corporation amended its articles to change its name to TALX Corporation.

It is critical that Chipper Corporation (d/b/a Chipper Acquisition Corporation) retain the name TALX Corporation in the State of Florida and the name not become available to the general public. If you need a different form, more fees or any additional information, please call me at 404-685-6783 and I will immediately provide whatever is needed.

71

June 14, 2007 Secretary of State of Florida Page 2 of 2

In order to change the name of Chipper Corporation in the State of Florida, I have enclosed the following:

1. Certificate of Merger and Certified copy of the Summary Articles of Merger between Chipper Corporation and TALX Corporation, evidencing the name change for Chipper Corporation;

2. Good Standing Certificate from the Secretary of State of Missouri for Chipper Corporation (k/n/a/ TALX Corporation);

3. Application by Foreign Corporation for Withdrawal of Authority for TALX Corporation;

4. Application by Foreign Corporation to File Amendment to Application for Authorization for Chipper Acquisition;

5. 2 checks, each in the amount of \$35.00 to cover the filing fees.

Again, should you need any additional information, please contact the undersigned at 404-685-6783.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerely,

ièD

Denise Hill Corporate Paralegal

C.

COVER LETTER

| TO: | Amendment Section |
|-----|--------------------------|
| | Division of Corporations |

SUBJECT: TALX Corporation

(Name of Corporation)

DOCUMENT NUMBER: F01000004106

The enclosed withdrawal application and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Denise Hill, Corporate Paralegal

(Name of Person)

Kilpatrick Stockton

(Firm/Company)

Suite 2800, 1100 Peachtree Street

(Address)

Atlanta, Georgia 30309

(City/State and Zip code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Denise Hill

at (⁴⁰⁴

(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS:

(Name of Person)

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section **Division of Corporations Clifton Building** 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS OR CONDUCT AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

TALX Corporation (Name of Corporation)

F01000004106 (Document Number of Corporation (if known)

> Missouri (Incorporated Under Laws of)

This corporation is no longer transacting business or conducting affairs within the State of Florida and hereby voluntarily surrenders its authority to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

This corporation revokes the authority of its registered agent in Florida to accept service on its behalf and appoints the Department of State as its agent for service of process based on a cause of action arising during the time it was authorized to transact business or conduct affairs in Florida.

The following is a current mailing address for the corporation:

| | (Mailing Address) | ALLI |
|--|--------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Atlanta, Georgia 30309 | | JUN 2 |
| | (City/ State /Zip) | TOF'S |
| | | 9 5 f |
| poration agrees to notify the Departmer | nt of State in the futur | re of any change in it in a ddi |
| Man C. Al | | May 31 , 2007 |
| (Signature of a director, president drother officer - if receiver or other court appointed fiduciary, by that | in the hands of a | May 31, 2007 |
| (Signature of a director, president of other officer - if | in the hands of a | May 31, 2007 |

FILING FEE \$35